
Tips: 

Wireless Car Charger Mount
User Manual

 Note: For best performance and safety, please read this manual carefully 
 before using the product.

User Instruction

1. Connect the air vent clamp to 
the device

1.Unscrew the pivot locking nut from the back of the mount.
2.Place the nut around the ball joint, and push it into the back of 
the mount.

3.Tighten the nut clockwise.

Attach the product to the car's air vent, and turn the locking knob 
to adjust the length of the hook clip until the grip securely locks 
onto your air vent.

2. Attach the clamp to the car vent

3. Connect power to the car charger

Use the Type-C cable packed in the box to connect the device 
and the car charger.

To achieve fast charging, QC2.0/3.0/PD car charger and 2A cable 
are required.

The device charges the phone which supports wireless charging. It is 
recommended that the thickness of your phone case is within 6mm. 

Please do not store the equipment in a cold place. Otherwise, if the 
temperature rises to normal temperature, moisture will be pent up 
inside it and damage the electric appliance.

Please do not attempt to open the equipment, unauthorized 
disassembly or modification will damage equipment or related 
wireless charging functions.

Please do not throw, tap or shake the equipment; rough handling of 
the equipment will damage the internal circuit board and the 
mechanical structure.

Please use a clean and moist soft cloth to clean the surface of the 
equipment. Do not use or store the equipment in dusty or dirty places.

Some components of this product are magnetic and metal materials 
may be adsorbed onto this product. Please do not use bank cards, 
credit cards, or any other items with magnetic near the product so as 
to avoid losing the data stored due to demagnetization.

In the box:

User 
Manual ×1

Quick Steps 
Instruction Card X1

QC 3.0 
Car Adapter X1

Charger ×1 Air Vent Hook ×1 Type-C Cable ×1

Specifications:

5V/2A, 9V/2A,12V/1.8A

15W(Max)

143g

7*12*12 CMProduct Size

Weight

Wireless Output

Input

Made in China

Product Diagram

Push by Hand

Ball Joint

Nut

Standby 

Wireless Charging 

Over Temperature Reminder

Foreign Object Detection

Stable Red

Stable Blue

Red Blink

Red & Blue light flashing

Indicator Status

Power Indicator

Extendable Arm

Grip Locking Knob

Adjustable Stand Fits

Air Vent Hook

Nut

TYPE-C Input

Wireless Charging Area Spring Button

4. Charging your cellphone
1. Connect the product to the car charger with included Type-C 
cable, and press the phone cradle spring button to release the arm.
2. Pull down the bottom stand and select the charge gear that suits 
your phone and put the phone on it.
3. Push the cradle arms back to lock your phone for charging.

75*110mm

Note:
Under normal charging conditions, the charger and mobile phone could 
be slightly hot; the temperature may rise if the mobile phone is working 
while charging (such as playing video). 
Please stop charging your phone when the charger is overheating. Our 
product will automatically stop charging when over-heating-lease try it 
again when it's cooling down.

First gear:

Precautions

Each gear corresponds to the mobile phone model

Please keep the equipment dry, rain, moisture, and various liquid may 
contain minerals that will corrode the circuit. If the equipment is wet, 
please dry the product as soon as possible or use a soft cloth to wipe it 
clean. Avoid losing the data stored due to magnetization.

iPhone 13 Mini, iPhone 12 Mini, and other 5.4-inch mobile phones

Second gear:

iPhone 14, iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 13, iPhone 13 Pro, iPhone 12, Galaxy S22, 
Galaxy S21, and other 6.1-6.2-inch mobile phones

Third gear:

iPhone 14 Plus, iPhone 14 Pro Max, iPhone 13 Pro Max, iPhone 12 Pro Max, 
Galaxy S21 FE, Galaxy S21, Galaxy S20 FE, Galaxy Note 20, Google Pixel 7 Pro,
 Google Pixel 6, Google Pixel 6 pro, and other 6.4-6.7-inch mobile phones

Fourth gear:

Galaxy S22 Ultra, Galaxy S21 Ultra, Galaxy Note 20 Ultra, and other 
6.8-6.9-inch mobile phones

Please select the regular 5V/2A, 9V/2A or PD car chargers. Do not use 
damaged chargers.
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Tipps: 

Handyhalterung Auto Mit Ladefunktion

Benutzerhandbuch

 Hinweis: Für beste Leistung und Sicherheit lesen Sie dieses Handbuch 
 bitte sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Benutzeranleitung

1. Verbinden Sie die 
Entlüftungsklemme mit dem Gerät

1. Schrauben Sie die Schwenksicherungsmutter von der 
Rückseite der Halterung ab.
2. Legen Sie die Mutter um das Kugelgelenk und drücken Sie sie 
in die Rückseite der Halterung.
3. Ziehen Sie die Mutter im Uhrzeigersinn fest.

Befestigen Sie das Produkt an der Lüftungsöffnung des Autos und 
drehen Sie den Verriegelungsknopf, um die Länge des Hakenclips 
einzustellen, bis der Griff sicher an Ihrer Lüftungsöffnung einrastet.

2. Befestigen Sie die Klemme an der 
Autoentlüftung

3. Schließen Sie die Stromversorgung 
an das Autoladegerät an

Verwenden Sie das im Lieferumfang enthaltene Typ-C-Kabel, 
um das Gerät und das Autoladegerät zu verbinden.

Um eine schnelle Aufladung zu erreichen, sind ein QC2.0/3.0/PD-
Autoladegerät und ein 2A-Kabel erforderlich.

Das Gerät lädt das Telefon, das kabelloses Laden unterstützt. Es wird 
empfohlen, dass die Dicke Ihrer Handyhülle nicht mehr als 6mm beträgt. 

Lagern Sie das Gerät bitte nicht an einem kalten Ort. Wenn die 
Temperatur sonst auf normale Temperatur ansteigt, wird Feuchtigkeit 
im Inneren aufgestaut und das Elektrogerät beschädigt.

Bitte versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu öffnen, da unbefugtes Zerlegen 
oder Modifizieren das Gerät oder zugehörige kabellose Ladefunktionen 
beschädigen kann.

Bitte werfen, klopfen oder schütteln Sie das Gerät nicht; grobe 
Handhabung des Geräts beschädigt die interne Platine und die 
mechanische Struktur.

Bitte verwenden Sie ein sauberes und feuchtes, weiches Tuch, um die 
Oberfläche des Geräts zu reinigen. Verwenden oder lagern Sie das 
Gerät nicht an staubigen oder schmutzigen Orten.

Einige Komponenten dieses Produkts sind magnetisch und 
Metallmaterialien können an diesem Produkt adsorbiert werden. Bitte 
verwenden Sie keine Bankkarten, Kreditkarten oder andere Gegenstände 
mit Magneten in der Nähe des Produkts, um einen Verlust der 
gespeicherten Daten durch Entmagnetisierung zu vermeiden.

In der Box:

Benutzerhandbuch x 1
Anleitungskarte für 
schnelle Schritte x 1

QC 3.0 
Autoadapter x 1

Ladegerät x 1 Entlüftungshaken x 1 Typ-C-Kabel x 1

Spezifikationen:

5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,8A

15W (Maximal)

143g

7*12*12 CMProduktgröße

Gewicht

Drahtloser Ausgang

Eingang

In China hergestellt

Produktdiagramm

Von Hand drücken

Kugelgelenk

Mutter

Bereithalten 

Kabelloses Laden 

Übertemperatur-Erinnerung

Erkennung von Fremdkörpern

Stabiles Rot

Stabiles Blau

Rotes Blinken

Rote und blaue Lichter 
blinken

Anzeigestatus

Kraftmesser

Ausziehbarer Arm

Griffverriegelungsknopf

Verstellbarer Ständer passt

Entlüftungshaken

Mutter

TYPE-C-Eingang

Kabelloser Ladebereich Frühlingsknopf

4. Laden Sie Ihr Handy auf

1. Schließen Sie das Produkt mit dem mitgelieferten Typ-C-Kabel an 
das Autoladegerät an und drücken Sie die Federtaste der 
Telefonhalterung, um den Arm zu lösen.
2. Ziehen Sie den unteren Ständer herunter, wählen Sie das für Ihr 
Telefon geeignete Ladegerät aus und stellen Sie das Telefon darauf.

3. Drücken Sie die Halterungsarme nach hinten, um Ihr Telefon zum 
Aufladen zu sperren.

Notiz:
Unter normalen Ladebedingungen können das Ladegerät und das 
Mobiltelefon leicht heiß werden; Die Temperatur kann ansteigen, wenn 
das Mobiltelefon während des Ladevorgangs arbeitet (z. B. beim 
Abspielen von Videos).
Bitte hören Sie auf, Ihr Telefon aufzuladen, wenn das Ladegerät überhitzt.
Unser Produkt stoppt den Ladevorgang automatisch, wenn es überhitzt. 
Versuchen Sie es erneut, wenn es abkühlt.

Erster Gang:

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

Jeder Gang entspricht dem Handymodell

Bitte halten Sie das Gerät trocken, Regen, Feuchtigkeit und 
verschiedene Flüssigkeiten können Mineralien enthalten, die den 
Schaltkreis korrodieren. Wenn das Gerät nass ist, trocknen Sie es bitte 
so schnell wie möglich oder verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch, um es 
sauber zu wischen. Vermeiden Sie den Verlust der gespeicherten Daten 
aufgrund von Magnetisierung.

iPhone 13 Mini, iPhone 12 Mini und andere 5,4-Zoll-Mobiltelefone

Zweiten Gang:

iPhone 14, iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 13, iPhone 13 Pro, iPhone 12, Galaxy S22, 
Galaxy S21 und andere 6,1-6,2-Zoll-Mobiltelefone

Dritter Gang:

iPhone 14 Plus, iPhone 14 Pro Max, iPhone 13 Pro Max, iPhone 12 Pro Max, 
Galaxy S21 FE, Galaxy S21, Galaxy S20 FE, Galaxy Note 20, Google Pixel 7 Pro, 
Google Pixel 6, Google Pixel 6 pro und andere 6,4-6,7-Zoll-Mobiltelefone

Vierter Gang:

Galaxy S22 Ultra, Galaxy S21 Ultra, Galaxy Note 20 Ultra und andere 
6,8-6,9-Zoll-Mobiltelefone

Bitte wählen Sie die regulären Autoladegeräte 5V/2A, 9V/2A oder PD 
aus. Verwenden Sie keine beschädigten Ladegeräte.
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Des Astuces: 

Support de Chargeur de Voiture Sans Fil

Manuel de L'utilisateur

Remarque: Pour des performances et une sécurité optimales, veuillez lire 
attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

Instructions D'utilisation

1.Connectez la pince de ventilation 
à l'appareil

1.Dévissez l'écrou de blocage du pivot à l'arrière du support.

2.Placez l'écrou autour du joint à rotule et poussez-le à l'arrière 
du support.

3.Serrez l'écrou dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

Fixez le produit à la bouche d'aération de la voiture et tournez le 
bouton de verrouillage pour régler la longueur du crochet jusqu'à 
ce que la poignée se verrouille solidement sur votre bouche 
d'aération.

2. Fixez la pince à l'évent de la voiture

3. Connectez l'alimentation au 
chargeur de voiture

Utilisez le câble de type C fourni dans la boîte pour connecter 
l'appareil et le chargeur de voiture.

Pour obtenir une charge rapide, un chargeur de voiture QC2.0/3.0/
PD et un câble 2A sont nécessaires.

L'appareil charge le téléphone qui prend en charge la charge sans fil. 
Il est recommandé que l'épaisseur de la coque de votre téléphone soit 
inférieure à 6 mm. 

Veuillez ne pas stocker l'équipement dans un endroit froid. Sinon, si la 
température atteint la température normale, l'humidité s'accumulera 
à l'intérieur et endommagera l'appareil électrique.

Veuillez ne pas essayer d'ouvrir l'équipement, un démontage ou une 
modification non autorisé(e) endommagera l'équipement ou les 
fonctions de charge sans fil associées.

Veuillez ne pas jeter, taper ou secouer l'équipement ; une manipulation 
brutale de l'équipement endommagera le circuit imprimé interne et la 
structure mécanique.

Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux propre et humide pour nettoyer la 
surface de l'équipement. N'utilisez pas et ne stockez pas l'équipement 
dans des endroits poussiéreux ou sales.

Certains composants de ce produit sont magnétiques et des matériaux 
métalliques peuvent être adsorbés sur ce produit. Veuillez ne pas 
utiliser de cartes bancaires, cartes de crédit ou tout autre élément 
magnétique à proximité du produit afin d'éviter de perdre les données 
stockées en raison de la démagnétisation.

Dans la boite:

Manuel 
D'utilisation x 1

Carte D'instructions 
des Étapes Rapides x 1

Adaptateur de 
Voiture QC 3.0 x 1

Chargeur x 1 Collier de Ventilation  x 1 Câble de Type C x 1

Caractéristiques:

5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,8A

15 W (maximum)

143g

7*12*12 CMTaille du Produit

Lester

Sortie Sans Fil

Saisir

Fabriqué en Chine

Schéma du Produit

Pousser à la Main

Rotule

Noix

Etre Prêt 

Chargement Sans Fil 

Rappel de Surchauffe

Détection de Corps Étrangers

Rouge Stable

Bleu Écurie

Clignotement Rouge

Lumières Rouges et 
Bleues Clignotantes

Statut de L'indicateur

Indicateur D'alimentation

Bras Extensible

Bouton de Verrouillage
de la Poignée

Support Réglable

Crochet D'aération

Noix

Entrée TYPE-C

Zone de Recharge Sans Fil Bouton à Ressort

4.Charger votre téléphone portable

1. Connectez le produit au chargeur de voiture avec le câble de type 
C inclus et appuyez sur le bouton à ressort du support du téléphone 
pour libérer le bras.
2. Abaissez le support inférieur et sélectionnez l'équipement de 
charge qui convient à votre téléphone et placez le téléphone dessus.

3. Poussez les bras du support vers l'arrière pour verrouiller votre
téléphone pour le chargement.

Noter:
Dans des conditions de charge normales, le chargeur et le téléphone 
portable peuvent être légèrement chauds ; la température peut 
augmenter si le téléphone portable fonctionne pendant la charge 
(comme la lecture de vidéos).
Veuillez arrêter de charger votre téléphone lorsque le chargeur 
surchauffe. Notre produit arrête automatiquement la charge en cas de 
surchauffe, essayez-le à nouveau lorsqu'il refroidit.

Première Vitesse:

Précautions

Chaque engrenage correspond au modèle de 
téléphone mobile

Veuillez garder l'équipement sec, la pluie, l'humidité et divers liquides 
peuvent contenir des minéraux qui corroderont le circuit. Si 
l'équipement est humide, veuillez sécher le produit dès que possible 
ou utilisez un chiffon doux pour le nettoyer. Évitez de perdre les 
données stockées en raison de la magnétisation.

iPhone 13 Mini, iPhone 12 Mini et autres téléphones portables de 5.4 pouces

Deuxième Vitesse:

Troisième Vitesse:

Quatrième Vitesse:

iPhone 14, iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 13, iPhone 13 Pro, iPhone 12, Galaxy S22, 
Galaxy S21 et autres téléphones mobiles de 6.1 à 6.2 pouces

iPhone 14 Plus, iPhone 14 Pro Max, iPhone 13 Pro Max, iPhone 12 Pro Max, 
Galaxy S21 FE, Galaxy S21, Galaxy S20 FE, Galaxy Note 20, Google Pixel 7 Pro, 
Google Pixel 6, Google Pixel 6 pro et autres Téléphones portables de 6.4 à 6.7 
pouces

Galaxy S22 Ultra, Galaxy S21 Ultra, Galaxy Note 20 Ultra et autres téléphones 
mobiles de 6.8 à 6.9 pouces

Veuillez sélectionner les chargeurs de voiture standard 5V/2A, 9V/2A 
ou PD. N'utilisez pas de chargeurs endommagés.
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Puntas: 

Soporte de Cargador Inalámbrico Coche

Manual de Usuario

Nota: Para un mejor rendimiento y seguridad, lea atentamente este 
manual antes de utilizar el producto.

Instrucción del Usuario

1. Conecte la abrazadera de 
ventilación de aire al dispositivo

1.Desatornille la tuerca de bloqueo del pivote de la parte 
posterior del soporte.

2.Coloque la tuerca alrededor de la rótula y empújela hacia la 
parte posterior del soporte.

3.Apriete la tuerca en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.

Fije el producto a la rejilla de ventilación del automóvil y gire la 
perilla de bloqueo para ajustar la longitud del clip de gancho 
hasta que la empuñadura se trabe de forma segura en la rejilla 
de ventilación.

2. Fije la abrazadera a la rejilla de 
ventilación del coche

3. Conecte la alimentación al 
cargador de coche

Utilice el cable tipo C incluido en la caja para conectar el 
dispositivo y el cargador de coche.

Para lograr una carga rápida, se requiere un cargador de automóvil 
QC2.0/3.0/PD y un cable 2A.

El dispositivo carga el teléfono que admite la carga inalámbrica. Se 
recomienda que el grosor de la carcasa de su teléfono sea de 6mm.

No guarde el equipo en un lugar frío. De lo contrario, si la temperatura 
sube a la temperatura normal, la humedad se acumulará en su interior 
y dañará el aparato eléctrico.

No intente abrir el equipo, el desmontaje o la modificación no 
autorizados dañarán el equipo o las funciones de carga inalámbrica 
relacionadas.

No arroje, golpee o sacuda el equipo; el manejo brusco del equipo 
dañará la placa de circuito interna y la estructura mecánica.

Algunos componentes de este producto son magnéticos y los 
materiales metálicos pueden ser adsorbidos en este producto. No 
utilice tarjetas bancarias, tarjetas de crédito ni ningún otro elemento 
magnético cerca del producto para evitar perder los datos almacenados 
debido a la desmagnetización.

Some components of this product are magnetic and metal materials 
may be adsorbed onto this product. Please do not use bank cards, 
credit cards, or any other items with magnetic near the product so as 
to avoid losing the data stored due to demagnetization.

En el cuadro:

Manual de 
Usuario x 1

Tarjeta de Instrucciones 
de Pasos Rápidos x 1

Adaptador de 
Coche QC 3.0 x 1

Cargador x 1 Gancho Ventilación Aire x 1 Cable Tipo C x 1

Especificaciones:

5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,8A

15W (Máx.)

143g

7*12*12 CMTamaño del Producto

Peso

Salida Inalámbrica

Aporte

Hecho en China

Diagrama del Producto

Empujar a Mano

Rótula

Nuez

Apoyar 

Carga Inalambrica

Recordatorio de Temperatura 
Excesiva

Detección de Objetos Extraños

Rojo Estable

Azul Estable

Parpadeo Rojo

Luces Rojas & Azules 
Parpadeando

Estado del Indicador

Indicador de Encendido

Brazo Extensible

Perilla de Bloqueo de 
Agarre

Ajustes de Soporte Ajustables

Gancho de 
Ventilación de Aire

Nuez

Entrada TIPO-C

Área de Carga Inalámbrica Botón de Resorte

4. Cargando tu celular

1. Conecte el producto al cargador de automóvil con el cable tipo C 
incluido y presione el botón de resorte de la base del teléfono para 
liberar el brazo.
2. Baje el soporte inferior y seleccione el equipo de carga que se 
adapte a su teléfono y coloque el teléfono en él.

3. Empuje los brazos de la base hacia atrás para bloquear su 
teléfono para cargarlo.

Nota:
En condiciones normales de carga, el cargador y el teléfono móvil 
pueden estar ligeramente calientes; la temperatura puede aumentar si 
el teléfono móvil funciona mientras se carga (como al reproducir un 
video).
Deje de cargar su teléfono cuando el cargador se sobrecaliente. Nuestro 
producto dejará de cargarse automáticamente cuando se sobrecaliente; 
inténtelo de nuevo cuando se esté enfriando.

Primera marcha:

Precauciones

Cada engranaje corresponde al modelo de 
teléfono móvil

Mantenga el equipo seco, la lluvia, la humedad y varios líquidos pueden 
contener minerales que corroerán el circuito. Si el equipo está mojado, 
séquelo lo antes posible o utilice un paño suave para limpiarlo. Evite 
perder los datos almacenados debido a la magnetización.

iPhone 13 Mini, iPhone 12 Mini y otros teléfonos móviles de 5.4 pulgadas

Segunda marcha:

Tercera marcha:

Cuarta marcha:

iPhone 14, iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 13, iPhone 13 Pro, iPhone 12, Galaxy S22, 
Galaxy S21 y otros teléfonos móviles de 6.1 a 6.2 pulgadas

iPhone 14 Pro Max, iPhone 14 Plus, iPhone 13 Pro Max, iPhone 12 Pro Max, 
Galaxy S21 FE, Galaxy S21, Galaxy S20 FE, Galaxy Note 20, Google Pixel 7 Pro,
Google Pixel 6, Google Pixel 6 pro y otros Teléfonos móviles de 
6.4-6.7 pulgadas

Galaxy S22 Ultra, Galaxy S21 Ultra, Galaxy Note 20 Ultra y otros teléfonos 
móviles de 6.8-6.9 pulgadas

Seleccione los cargadores de coche normales de 5V/2A, 9V/2A o PD. 
No utilice cargadores dañados.
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Suggerimenti: 

Caricatore Wireless Auto

Manuale D'uso

Nota: Per ottenere prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali, leggere attentamente 
il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

Istruzioni per L'utente

1. Collegare il morsetto di sfiato al 
dispositivo

1. Svitare il dado di bloccaggio del perno dal retro del supporto.

2. Posizionare il dado intorno al giunto sferico e spingerlo nella 
parte posteriore del supporto.

3. Serrare il dado in senso orario.

Fissare il prodotto alla bocchetta dell'aria dell'auto e ruotare la 
manopola di bloccaggio per regolare la lunghezza del gancio fino 
a quando l'impugnatura si blocca saldamente alla bocchetta 
dell'aria.

2. Fissare il morsetto al bocchettone
dell'auto

3. Collegare l'alimentazione al
caricatore per auto

Utilizzare il cavo Type-C contenuto nella confezione per 
collegare il dispositivo e il caricabatterie da auto.

Per ottenere la ricarica rapida, sono necessari il caricatore per auto 
QC2.0/3.0/PD e il cavo da 2A.

Il dispositivo carica il telefono che supporta la ricarica wireless. Si 
raccomanda che lo spessore della custodia del telefono non superi i 
6 mm. 

Non conservare l'apparecchio in un luogo freddo. In caso contrario, 
se la temperatura dovesse salire a quella normale, l'umidità si 
accumulerebbe al suo interno e danneggerebbe l'apparecchio elettrico.

Non tentare di aprire l'apparecchiatura; lo smontaggio o la modifica 
non autorizzati possono danneggiare l'apparecchiatura o le relative 
funzioni di ricarica wireless.

Non gettare, picchiettare o scuotere l'apparecchiatura; il trattamento 
brusco dell'apparecchiatura danneggia il circuito interno e la struttura 
meccanica.

Per pulire la superficie dell'apparecchio, utilizzare un panno morbido 
pulito e umido. Non utilizzare o conservare l'apparecchio in luoghi 
polverosi o sporchi.

Alcuni componenti di questo prodotto sono magnetici e materiali 
metallici possono essere assorbiti dal prodotto. Non utilizzare carte 
bancarie, carte di credito o altri oggetti magnetici in prossimità del 
prodotto per evitare di perdere i dati memorizzati a causa della 
smagnetizzazione.

In Confezione:

Manuale 
D'uso x 1

Scheda di Istruzioni 
per i Passi Rapidi x 1

Adattatore per
 Auto QC 3.0 x 1

Caricabatterie x 1
Morsetto di 

Sfiato Dell'aria x 1 Cavo di Tipo C x 1

Specifiche:

5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,8A

15W(Massimo)

143g

7*12*12 CMDimensione del Prodotto

Peso

Uscita Wireless

Ingresso

Prodotto in Cina

Diagramma del Prodotto

Spingere a Mano

Giunto Sferico

Dado

Standby

Ricarica Senza Fili

Promemoria di 
Sovratemperatura

Rilevamento Oggetti Estranei

Rosso Stabile

Blu Stabile

Lampeggio Rosso

Luci Rosse & Blu 
Lampeggianti

Stato Dell'indicatore

Indicatore di Potenza

Braccio Estensibile

Manopola di Bloccaggio
Dell'impugnatura

Supporto Regolabile

Gancio per La 
Presa D'aria

Dado

Ingresso Tipo-C

Area di Ricarica Wireless Pulsante a Molla

4. Ricarica del cellulare

1. Collegare il prodotto al caricabatterie per auto con il cavo Type-C 
incluso e premere il pulsante a molla della base del telefono per 
rilasciare il braccio.
2. Abbassare il supporto inferiore e selezionare l'ingranaggio di 
ricarica più adatto al telefono, quindi posizionare il telefono su di 
esso.

3. Spingere indietro i bracci del supporto per bloccare il telefono 
per la ricarica.

Nota:
In condizioni normali di ricarica, il caricabatterie e il telefono cellulare 
potrebbero essere leggermente caldi; la temperatura potrebbe 
aumentare se il telefono cellulare è in funzione durante la ricarica 
(ad esempio la riproduzione di video). 
Smettere di caricare il telefono quando il caricabatterie si surriscalda. Il 
nostro prodotto smetterà automaticamente di caricarsi quando si 
surriscalda; si prega di riprovare quando si raffredda.

Prima Marcia:

Precauzioni

Ogni Ingranaggio Corrisponde al Modello di 
Telefono Cellulare

Mantenere l'apparecchiatura asciutta; pioggia, umidità e liquidi vari 
possono contenere minerali che corrodono il circuito. Se l'apparecchio 
è bagnato, asciugarlo il prima possibile o utilizzare un panno morbido 
per pulirlo. Evitare di perdere i dati memorizzati a causa della 
magnetizzazione.

iPhone 13 Mini, iPhone 12 Mini, e altri telefoni cellulari da 5.4 pollici

Seconda Marcia:

Terza Marcia: 

Quarta Marcia: 

iPhone 14, iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 13, iPhone 13 Pro, iPhone 12, Galaxy S22, 
Galaxy S21, e altri telefoni cellulari da 6.1-6.2 pollici

iPhone 14 Plus, iPhone 14 Pro Max, iPhone 13 Pro Max, iPhone 12 Pro Max, 
Galaxy S21 FE, Galaxy S21, Galaxy S20 FE, Galaxy Note 20, Google Pixel 7 Pro, 
Google Pixel 6, Google Pixel 6 pro, e altri telefoni cellulari da 6.4-6.7 pollici

Galaxy S22 Ultra, Galaxy S21 Ultra, Galaxy Note 20 Ultra, e altri telefoni 
cellulari da 6.8-6.9 pollici

Selezionare i normali caricabatterie per auto da 5V/2A, 9V/2A o PD. 
Non utilizzare caricabatterie danneggiati.

EN DE FR ES IT


